
FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME RETENTION & GRADUATION RATES
Five Year Trends

BY RACE/ETHNICITY & SEX

US 
Nonresident

Hispanic/
LatinX

American 
Indian/

Alaska Native Asian

Black/
African 

American

Native 
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific 
Islander White

Two or more 
races

Race/
Ethnicity 
Unknown Total

Male -- 35/49% 1/100% 3/100% 19/53% -- 223/47% 10/60% 28/46% 49%

Female 1/0% 118/41% -- 17/53% 56/39% -- 439/54% 30/40% 58/60% 51%

Total 0% 42% 100% 60% 43% -- 52% 45% 56% 50%

Male -- 48/33% -- 6/67% 31/23% -- 208/51% 9/33% 26/35% 45%

Female 1/100% 152/42% 8/25% 26/23% 67/34% 2/50% 437/57% 24/58% 82/61% 51%

Total 100% 40% 25% 31% 31% 50% 55% 52% 55% 49%

Male -- 59/36% 4/25% 19/37% 25/28% -- 203/42% 2/0% 13/46% 39%

Female 3/0% 152/42% 5/20% 30/43% 70/30% 1/0% 440/54% 8/38% 38/66% 49%

Total 0% 40% 22% 41% 29% -- 50% 30% 61% 46%

Male 1/0% 70/44% 2/0% 9/56% 33/24% -- 188/47% 4/50% 16/44% 44%

Female 2/0% 166/33% 5/20% 22/45% 74/34% -- 439/54% 16/50% 40/45% 47%

Total 0% 36% 14% 48% 31% -- 52% 50% 45% 46%

Male 2/50% 78/29% 1/0% 6/33% 48/23% -- 176/41% 5/40% 15/53% 36%

Female 2/100% 179/38% 6/33% 24/71% 81/35% 2/50% 457/52% 16/44% 48/42% 47%

Total 75% 35% 29% 63% 30% 50% 49% 43% 44% 44%

Note:Total adjusted n / 6-year graduation rate %

2016

SIX YEAR GRADUATION RATES (150% Completion Time)

2012

2013

2014

2015
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FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME RETENTION & GRADUATION RATES
Five Year Trends

BY FINANCIAL AWARD

Adjusted
Cohort 
Total

2012 1,038

2013 1,127

2014 1,072

2015 1,087

2016 1,146

Note: Total adjusted n / 6-year graduation rate %

RETENTION RATES

Cohort Retained Cohort Retained Cohort Retained Cohort Retained Cohort Retained

1,023 73% 830 75% 919 76% 779 74% 582 71%

SIX YEAR GRADUATION RATES (150% Completion Time)

Recipients of 
a Pell Grant

 (within the entering year

451/45%

352/50%

Recipients of a Direct Subsidized Loan 
that Did Not Receive 

a Pell Grant 
(within the entering year)

205/51%

193/52%

180/49%

Did Not Receive either a Pell Grant or a 
Direct Subsidized Loan 

(within the entering year)

382/55%

378/54%

363/54%

360/43%

FIRST YEAR, FULL-TIME RETENTION RATES

546/47%

617/39%

556/45%

181/49%

177/49%

529/40%
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