FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME RETENTION & GRADUATION RATES Five Year Trends

BY RACE/ETHNICITY & SEX

		SIX YEAR GRADUATION RATES (150% Completion Time)									
		US Nonresident	Hispanic/ LatinX	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Asian	Black/ African American	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or more races	Race/ Ethnicity Unknown	Total
2012	Male		35/49%	1/100%	3/100%	19/53%		223/47%	10/60%	28/46%	49%
	Female	1/0%	118/41%		17/53%	56/39%		439/54%	30/40%	58/60%	51%
	Total	0%	42%	100%	60%	43%		52%	45%	56%	50%
	Male		48/33%		6/67%	31/23%		208/51%	9/33%	26/35%	45%
2013	Female	1/100%	152/42%	8/25%	26/23%	67/34%	2/50%	437/57%	24/58%	82/61%	51%
	Total	100%	40%	25%	31%	31%	50%	55%	52%	55%	49%
2014	Male		59/36%	4/25%	19/37%	25/28%		203/42%	2/0%	13/46%	39%
	Female	3/0%	152/42%	5/20%	30/43%	70/30%	1/0%	440/54%	8/38%	38/66%	49%
	Total	0%	40%	22%	41%	29%		50%	30%	61%	46%
	Male	1/0%	70/44%	2/0%	9/56%	33/24%		188/47%	4/50%	16/44%	44%
2015	Female	2/0%	166/33%	5/20%	22/45%	74/34%		439/54%	16/50%	40/45%	47%
	Total	0%	36%	14%	48%	31%		52%	50%	45%	46%
2016	Male	2/50%	78/29%	1/0%	6/33%	48/23%		176/41%	5/40%	15/53%	36%
	Female	2/100%	179/38%	6/33%	24/71%	81/35%	2/50%	457/52%	16/44%	48/42%	47%
	Total	75%	35%	29%	63%	30%	50%	49%	43%	44%	44%

Note:Total adjusted n / 6-year graduation rate %

FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME RETENTION & GRADUATION RATES Five Year Trends

BY FINANCIAL AWARD

	SIX YEAR GRADUATION RATES (150% Completion Time)							
	Adjusted Cohort Total	Recipients of a Pell Grant (within the entering year	Recipients of a Direct Subsidized Loan that Did Not Receive a Pell Grant (within the entering year)	Did Not Receive either a Pell Grant or a Direct Subsidized Loan (within the entering year)				
2012	1,038	451/45%	205/51%	382/55%				
2013	1,127	556/45%	193/52%	378/54%				
2014	1,072	529/40%	180/49%	363/54%				
2015	1,087	546/47%	181/49%	360/43%				
2016	1,146	617/39%	177/49%	352/50%				

Note: Total adjusted n / 6-year graduation rate %

RETENTION RATES

FIRST YEAR, FULL-TIME RETENTION RATES									
2017		2018		2019		2020		2021	
Cohort	Retained	Cohort	Retained	Cohort	Retained	Cohort	Retained	Cohort	Retained
1,023	73%	830	75%	919	76%	779	74%	582	71%